
2026 Charleston Southern Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-0   Home: 6-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (62), Opp (44)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Collins (1), Wolfley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Militello (1), Totals (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Pringle (4-4), Militello (3-3),
Von Kapff (3-3), Gallant (2-2), Henshaw (1-1), Porter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Edgmon, Blake .474 7-7 19 5 9 2 0 0 9 11 .579 7 1 4 1 .607 1 1 2-3 1 10 1 .917
25 Wolfley, Caden .391 6-6 23 8 9 0 0 0 4 9 .391 5 0 3 0 .500 0 0 3-6 6 0 1 .857
31 Tuupo, Chandler .370 7-7 27 7 10 1 0 3 13 20 .741 4 4 2 1 .514 0 0 0-1 43 0 1 .977
2 Marot, Alex .269 7-7 26 7 7 1 0 0 1 8 .308 8 0 3 0 .441 0 0 1-2 15 2 0 1.000
13 Collins, Kain .231 7-7 26 8 6 2 0 0 3 8 .308 8 1 9 0 .429 0 1 6-6 12 0 0 1.000
6 Martinez, Nathan .222 6-6 18 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 4 1 5 0 .360 2 2 1-1 6 18 0 1.000
5 Pringle, Lucas .143 6-5 14 10 2 0 0 1 2 5 .357 4 5 5 0 .458 1 0 1-1 61 2 0 1.000
0 Wright, Tyler .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Reising, Mason .333 4-1 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
34 Emendorfer, John .333 4-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
21 Reader, Ethan .250 3-3 12 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 2 0 .357 0 0 1-1 6 6 0 1.000
16 Militello, Jackson .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
1 Speirs, Gavin .235 5-5 17 3 4 1 0 0 6 5 .294 3 1 4 0 .381 0 1 0-1 10 4 1 .933
41 Barile, Garrison .125 4-4 16 4 2 1 0 1 2 6 .375 2 2 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Yarborough, Cross .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
7 Gutter, Gabe .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Rogers, Michael .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .281 7-7 217 61 61 9 0 5 50 85 .392 49 17 51 2 .441 5 5 17-24 186 45 6 .975
Opponents .209 7-7 230 28 48 9 0 7 24 78 .339 21 3 79 2 .279 4 0 7-7 170 63 16 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Bickett, Brady 0.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 2 0 0 6 7 1 0 0 .074 1 0 0 0 0
15 Payne, Corbin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Dawson, Drew 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 .294 0 1 0 1 0
3 Henry, Hayden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
46 Smith, Aydan 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 4 2 2 0 11 1 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
12 Von Kapff, Titus 3.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 4 3 3 7 2 0 1 .222 0 1 0 0 0
38 Bunnell, Jack 3.38 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 5 3 2 1 7 2 0 0 .263 0 1 0 2 0
22 Henshaw, Tyler 3.52 2-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 5 3 3 0 12 1 0 3 .185 0 0 0 0 0
17 Hopke, Kale 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 2 2 2 7 1 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
9 Krause, Christian 4.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter, Hunter 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 5 3 0 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 0
8 Stichweh, Zach 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gallant, Matt 10.80 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 9 8 3 7 1 0 2 .310 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.48 7-0 24 7 0 0 4 62.0 48 28 24 21 79 9 0 7 .209 5 3 0 4 0
Opponents 6.67 0-7 30 7 0 0 0 56.2 61 61 42 49 51 9 0 5 .281 6 17 1 5 5



2026 Charleston Southern Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Pringle, Lucas 63 61 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Martinez, Nathan 24 6 18 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Marot, Alex 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Collins, Kain 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Reader, Ethan 12 6 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Yarborough, Cross 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Emendorfer, John 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reising, Mason 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gallant, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Dawson, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Barile, Garrison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Tuupo, Chandler 44 43 0 1 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Speirs, Gavin 15 10 4 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Edgmon, Blake 12 1 10 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wolfley, Caden 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Militello, Jackson 4 3 0 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
12 Von Kapff, Titus 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
0 Wright, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Porter, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Payne, Corbin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hopke, Kale 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Henshaw, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Henry, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bunnell, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bickett, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rogers, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Smith, Aydan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gutter, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stichweh, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Krause, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 237 186 45 6 .975 6 14 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 249 170 63 16 .936 6 34 13 .723 7 0


